TAMPA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Regulation Number XX Potable Water Provision and Delivery

The Regulations in this Part XX are adopted by the Hillsborough County Aviation Authority ("Authority") pursuant to the Authority's authority under Laws of Florida 234.2012 paragraph 2, Section 6, subsection 2 of the Hillsborough County Aviation Act to ensure that water destined for human consumptive uses meets all drinking water standards.

SECTION 1. CONNECTION TO THE REGIONAL PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM

Any buildings or facilities used for human occupancy, including all business and aviation support buildings or facilities located on Tampa International Airport Property within the dedicated area of Exhibit A, shall be required to connect to the regional public water system. The failure and/or refusal of any person, user, or lessor of Tampa International Airport property to connect to such system shall constitute a violation of this regulation.

SECTION 2. WATER COLLECTION

No person shall collect, treat, store, and distribute water for human consumption within the dedicated area of Tampa International Airport's Property indicated on Exhibit A unless express authorization is provided by the Hillsborough County Aviation Authority in accordance with applicable laws.

SECTION 3. JUDICIAL RELIEF

Any violation of this regulation, including any failure to comply with the requirements hereof, may be enforced by injunction, including mandatory injunction, or otherwise judicially enforced in any other manner provided by law, and any such suit or action may be instated and maintained by Tampa International Airport/the Aviation Authority. In the event such action is initiated, Tampa international Airport/the Aviation Authority shall be entitled to recovery of its costs and attorney's fees incurred in and about such proceeding.

EFFECTIVE DATE

This Regulation shall be effective immediately upon its adoption

ADOPTED by the Authority this ______ of 2017.

Board Chairman

Board Secretary